

\$10,000 Gold: Bullion Management Group CEO Nick Barisheff to Publish New Book with John Wiley & Sons Canada Ltd.

Markham, ON – May 3, 2012 – Bullion Management Group is pleased to announce that John Wiley & Sons Canada Ltd. will publish \$10,000 Gold: The Inevitable Rise and the Investor's Safe Haven by founder, president and CEO of Bullion Management Group Inc., Nick Barisheff. \$10,000 Gold is scheduled for release in the fall of 2012; readers can download the Author's Preface for no charge at: <a href="www.10000goldbook.com">www.10000goldbook.com</a>.

\$10,000 Gold explains why gold will continue to climb in price; makes the case for owning gold based on the precious metals' strong fundamentals; and shows investors how to include gold in their portfolios.

In the face of continuing market turbulence, \$10,000 Gold shows readers they can have a positive financial future regardless of how Wall Street performs, or how much purchasing power printed currencies lose. Five thousand years of economic history demonstrates that gold is the ultimate safe haven in times of uncertainty, yet it is virtually absent from the portfolios of global pension funds and insurance companies that are responsible for trillions of dollars' worth of the world's financial assets. This makes it even more important for individual retail investors to include gold in a future-proof financial plan.

Nick Barisheff is the founder, president and CEO of Bullion Management Group Inc., a company dedicated to providing investors with a secure, cost-effective, convenient way to purchase and hold physical bullion. Widely recognized as a bullion expert, Barisheff has written numerous articles on bullion and current market trends, which are published on various news and business websites. He has appeared on BNN, CBC and CNBC, and been interviewed for articles appearing in the Globe and Mail, National Post, Toronto Star, Advisor's Edge, Investment Executive and more. He has spoken at The Empire Club of Canada and venues worldwide, and is interviewed regularly on Financial Sense Newshour, a US Internet radio program.

## **About Bullion Management Group Inc.**

Toronto-based Bullion Management Group Inc. is one of the world's fast-growing precious metals bullion management companies, with CDN\$598 million of bullion holdings under management. The company is an Associate Member of the London Bullion Market Association (LBMA). BMG BullionFund is the world's first open-end mutual fund trust that purchases equal dollar amounts of unencumbered gold, silver and platinum bullion, and also qualifies for all Canadian registered plans. BMG Gold BullionFund is designed for those who want to obtain the benefits associated with holding physical gold in bullion form. The BMG BullionBars program meets the needs of clients seeking to purchase and hold individual bars of unencumbered Good Delivery Standard gold, silver and platinum bullion. For more information on how to purchase BMG bullion products, please visit: <a href="http://www.bmgbullion.com">http://www.bmgbullion.com</a>.



## About John Wiley & Sons Canada Ltd.

Founded in 1807, John Wiley & Sons, Inc. has been a valued source of information and understanding for 200 years, helping people around the world meet their needs and fulfil their aspirations. Since 1901, Wiley and its acquired companies have published the works of more than 350 Nobel laureates in all categories: Literature, Economics, Physiology or Medicine, Physics, Chemistry and Peace. Wiley's core businesses publish scientific, technical, medical and scholarly journals, encyclopaedias, books and online products and services; professional/trade books, subscription products, training materials and online applications and websites; and educational materials for undergraduate and graduate students and lifelong learners. Wiley's global headquarters are located in Hoboken, New Jersey, with operations in the US, Europe, Asia, Canada and Australia. Wiley is listed on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbols JWa and JWb.

## **Media Contacts:**

Rob Para Vice President, Marketing Bullion Management Group Inc. Phone: +1 888-474-1001, ext. 2930

Email: <a href="mailto:bmgpr@bmgbullion.com">bmgpr@bmgbullion.com</a>

Paul Brent Senior Communications Strategist market2world communications inc.

Phone: +1 613-256-3939

Email: paul@market2world.com

This news release does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy the units of the Funds, nor shall there by any sale of the Funds in any state or jurisdication in which such an offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities law of any such jurisdiction.